
/_,~ ~~~GY. 
FLORIDA 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Ms. Carlotta Stauffer, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

June 22, 2018 

FILED 6/2212018 
DOCUMENT NO. 04340-2018 
FPSC- COMMISSION CLERK 

Dianne M. Triplett 
DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL 

Re: Docket No. 20150171-EI; Petitionfor Issuance of Nuclear Asset-Recovery 
Financing Order by Duke Energy Florida 

Dear Ms. Stauffer: 

Pursuant to the Nuclear Asset-Recove1y Prope1ty Servicing Agreement entered into in 
connection with the above-referenced docket, attached for filing is Duke Energy Florida, LLC's 
Monthly Servicer 's Certificate for the billing month of May, 2018. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please feel free to call me at (727) 820-
4692 should you have any questions conceming this filing. 

DMT/cmk 
Attachment 

cc: Pa1iies of Record 

Respectfully, 

Is/ Dianne M Triplett 

Dianne M. Triplett 

299 First Avenue North (33701) • Post Office Box 14042 (33733) • St. Petersburg, Florida 

Phone: 727.820.4692 • Fax: 727.820.5041 • Email: dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 

via electronic mail to the following this 22
nd

 day of June, 2018. 

 

                  /s/  Dianne M. Triplett   

                             Attorney 

 

Theresa Tan 

Rosanne Gervasi 

Office of the General Counsel 

Florida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 

Tallahassee, FL  32399-0850 

ltan@psc.state.fl.us 

rgervasi@psc.state.fl.us 

 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 

Karen A. Putnal 

118 North Gadsden Street 

Tallahassee, FL  32301 

jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

kputnal@moylelaw.com 
 

Robert Scheffel Wright 
John T. LaVia, III 

1300 Thomaswood Drive 

Tallahassee, FL  32308 

schef@gbwlegal.com 

jlavia@gbwlegal.com 

 

C. Rehwinkel / J. Kelly / E. Sayler / 

P. Christensen 

Office of Public Counsel 

c/o The Florida Legislature 

111 West Madison Street, Room 812 

Tallahassee, FL  32399-1400 

kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 

rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 

sayler.erik@leg.state.fl.us 

christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 

 

James W. Brew / Owen J. Kopon 

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 

Eighth Floor, West Tower 

Washington, DC  20007-5201 

jbrew@smxblaw.com 

ojk@smxblaw.com 

 

  

   



MONTHLY SERVICER'S CERTIFICATE 
DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA PROJECT FINANCE, LLC 

$1,294,290,000 Series A Senior Secured Nuclear Asset-Recovery Bonds 

Purwanl to SECTION 3 Ollbl of the Nuclear Auet·Recovery Property Servlcifll A&ree~nt 
dated as of June 22, 2016 by and bet\Ni!en Duke Entr&V Florida, Inc., as Servicer, ~Ad Duke 

EnerJY Florida Project Finance,llC. as Issuer (tht "Se<Vicina Aareement"l, the Servicer 
does kereby certify as follOW$ 

upitali1ed terms used but not defined In this Monthly Sen~icer's Certificate Nvt their 
respective muninp as set forth In the Sen~lcina Aareement References herein to certain 
sections and subsections are references to the respective sections or subs«tions of the 

Sen~icina A,reement. 

Current BILLING MONTH: 5/1/2018 • S/30/2018 

IS1andard BIMini for prior 61WNG MONTH: April ZOll 

Resldenti31 Total Billed 
Residential NUCLEAR ASSET·RECCVERY CHARGE l"NARC"I Billed 

General Service Non-Demand Total Billed 
General Service Non-Oemand NARC: B~led 

General Sen~ice Billed 
Gcn~ral Service NAAC Bated 

a.neral Service Demand Total Billed 
General Service Demand NAAC BlUed 

Curtailable Total Billed 
Curtallable NARC: Billed 

Interruptible Totalllilled 
Interruptible NARC Billed 

liShtifll Totalllilled 
Uihtlna NARC 81Ned 

YTD Net Write·olfs as a" of Totill Billed Revenue (see Notr J) 

Non·lltsldentlal Class C:u11omer Write-offs 
Residential a ass Customer Write·offs 
Total Write·offs 

(Aatrecue NARC Collections (Jer Notr l/ 

Total NARC Ramlnad for Curren I BIWNG MONTH 
Residential NARC Collected 
Gene"l Service Non-Demand NARC Collected 
General Service NARC Collected 
General Service Demllnd NARC: C:cnected 
Curtallable NARC Collected 
Interruptible NARC Collected 
U1ht1n1 NARC Collected 
Sub·TOUI of NARC Collected 

Tctll Clment NARC Collected and Remitted 

Current BILUNG MCNTH:May ZOll 

s 

s 

$ 

$ 

181,622,754 
3,489,489 

19,844,810 
296,9n 

1,490,416 
23,196 

100,671,838 
1,868,755 

109,10) 
1,697 

9,940,98) 
222,262 

2.259,806 
12,147 

3,688,092 
313,800 

24,379 
1,975,317 

1,250 
235,038 

13,127 
5,151,00) 

5,251,003 

1.92% 

1.5'"' 

l.S~ 

1.86" 

1.56% 

2.24% 

0.54" 
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Aggrecate NARC Remitunces for March 2018 BILliNG MONl•t 
Auretate NARC Remittances for April 2018 BILLING MONTH 
A£8ft!late NARC Remittances for M;~y 2018 BILUNG MONTH 
A&lrtlate NARC Remittances for June 2018 BlUING MONTH 
A£8regate NARC Remittances for July 2018 BILUNG MONTH 
Awcsate NARC Remittances for Ausust 2018 BILLING MONlH 
Total NARC Remlmnces 
Current BilliNG MONTH: 5/1/2018 • 5/30/ZOlB 

Executed as of this 22nd day of June 2018 

••Not• J: NARC WrittNJ/f not oppllt!d to lndividuol cu!.tom~r classes. 
• •Note Z: NARC collecti011s ol/ocotrd llosrd on prior fl!Qnth b/llmgs. 

CC: OUIC£ ENERGY FLORIDA PROJECT FINANCE, UC 

s 

$ 

6,043,696 
5,234,034 

6,251,003 

17,52&,7)4 

OUK£ ENERGYFlORlOA, LLC. 

::~MJM/W 
Davjd Doss 

Director, Electric Utilities and Infrastructure 
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