

Dianne M. Triplett DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL

June 22, 2018

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Carlotta Stauffer, Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 20150171-EI; Petition for Issuance of Nuclear Asset-Recovery

Financing Order by Duke Energy Florida

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

Pursuant to the Nuclear Asset-Recovery Property Servicing Agreement entered into in connection with the above-referenced docket, attached for filing is Duke Energy Florida, LLC's Monthly Servicer's Certificate for the billing month of May, 2018.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please feel free to call me at (727) 820-4692 should you have any questions concerning this filing.

Respectfully,

/s/ Dianne M. Triplett

Dianne M. Triplett

DMT/cmk Attachment

cc: Parties of Record

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished via electronic mail to the following this 22^{nd} day of June, 2018.

/s/ Dianne M. Triplett
Attorney

Theresa Tan
Rosanne Gervasi
Office of the General Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
ltmm @psc.state.fl.us
rgervasi@psc.state.fl.us

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. Karen A. Putnal 118 North Gadsden Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 jmoyle@moylelaw.com kputnal@moylelaw.com

Robert Scheffel Wright John T. LaVia, III 1300 Thomaswood Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 schef@gbwlegal.com jlavia@gbwlegal.com C. Rehwinkel / J. Kelly / E. Sayler / P. Christensen
Office of Public Counsel
c/o The Florida Legislature
111 West Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us
sayler.erik@leg.state.fl.us
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us

James W. Brew / Owen J. Kopon 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW Eighth Floor, West Tower Washington, DC 20007-5201 jbrew@smxblaw.com ojk@smxblaw.com

MONTHLY SERVICER'S CERTIFICATE DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA PROJECT FINANCE, LLC

\$1,294,290,000 Series A Senior Secured Nuclear Asset-Recovery Bonds

Pursuant to SECTION 3.01(b) of the Nuclear Asset-Recovery Property Servicing Agreement dated as of June 22, 2016 by and between Duke Energy Florida, Inc., as Servicer, and Duke Energy Florida Project Finance, LLC, as Issuer (the "Servicing Agreement"), the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Monthly Servicer's Certificate have their respective meanings as set forth in the Servicing Agreement. References herein to certain sections and subsections are references to the respective sections or subsections of the Servicing Agreement.

Current BILLING MONTH: May 2018

Current BILLING MONTH: 5/1/2018 - 5/30/2018

Standard Billian for rate Billian & GAITH, April 2010			
Standard Billing for prior BILLING MONTH: April 2018	<u></u>		
Residential Total Billed	\$	181,622,754	
Residential NUCLEAR ASSET-RECOVERY CHARGE ("NARC") Billed		3,489,489	1.92%
General Service Non-Demand Total Billed		19,844,810	
General Service Non-Demand NARC Billed		296,972	1.50%
General Service Billed		1,490,416	
General Service NARC Billed		23,196	1.56%
General Service Demand Total Billed	:	100,671,838	
General Service Demand NARC Billed		1,868,755	1.86%
Curtailable Total Billed		109,103	
Curtailable NARC Billed		1,697	1.56%
Interruptible Total Billed		9,940,983	
Interruptible NARC Billed		222,262	2.24%
Lighting Total Billed		2,259,806	
Lighting NARC Billed		12,147	0.54%
YTD Net Write-offs as a % of Total Billed Revenue (see Note 1)			
Non-Residential Class Customer Write-offs		4	
Residential Class Customer Write-offs		-	
Total Write-offs		0.15%	
Aggregate NARC Collections (see Note 2)			
Total NARC Remitted for Current BILLING MONTH			
Residential NARC Collected	\$	3,688,092	
General Service Non-Demand NARC Collected	*	313,800	
General Service NARC Collected		24,379	
General Service Demand NARC Collected		1,975,317	
Curtailable NARC Collected		1,250	
Interruptible NARC Collected		235,038	
Lighting NARC Collected		13,127	
Sub-Total of NARC Collected	\$	6,251,003	
Total Current NARC Collected and Remitted	\$	6,251,003	

Aggregate NARC Remittances for March 2018 BILLING MONTH
Aggregate NARC Remittances for April 2018 BILLING MONTH
Aggregate NARC Remittances for May 2018 BILLING MONTH
Aggregate NARC Remittances for June 2018 BILLING MONTH
Aggregate NARC Remittances for July 2018 BILLING MONTH
Aggregate NARC Remittances for August 2018 BILLING MONTH
Total NARC Remittances
Current BILLING MONTH: 5/1/2018 - 5/30/2018

Executed as of this 22nd day of June 2018.

5 6,043,696 5,234,034 6,251,003

\$ 17,528,734

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC,

as Servicer

David Doss

Director, Electric Utilities and Infrastructure

**Nate 1: NARC Write-off not applied to individual customer classes.

**Nate 2: NARC collections allocated based on prior month billings.

CC: DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA PROJECT FINANCE, LLC